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PARTICULARS

LIABILITIES

SOCIETY ACCOUNT:
Balance as on 31-03-22
Add : Excess of Income over Expendilure

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Opening Gross Block
Add : Addition in Assels
Tolal Gross Block
Less'- Depreciation

Net Block

CURRENT ASSETS
LOANS & ADVANCES

LESS: CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Nel Current Assels

SECRETARY

MEERUT

31ST JULY 2022

IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC
A-20, KP-lil, GREATER NOIDA

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022

SCHEDULE'

31.03.2022
Rs. P.

62,694,019.82
(26,308,211.09)

34,385,808.73

127.930,302.00
1,413.628.00

129,343,930.00
78,352,771.00

1 5,651,722.11

2 22,257,072.38

50,991,159.00

(16,605,350.27)

34,385,808 73

N

CHAIRMAN

Interms of our separate repon of even dale annexed

For JAIN VISHAL & A OCIATES

histick Aganwal
/ M.No. 403699



L= LN

IS W U DI G W & e e e

IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC
A-20, KP- IIl, GREATER NOIDA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEA

INCOME

Educational Receipts

Other Income

EXPENDITURE

Academic & Adminisiralive Expenses
Students Aminilies

Personnel Expenses

Depreciation

Excess of Income over Expenditure .

Carried to Balance Sheet

SECRETARY

MEERUT : 31ST JULY 2022

R ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

31.03,2022

SCHEPULE Rs. P
3 35,026,503.00
. 7,440.00
35,033,003.00
5 29,905,774.09
6 3,781,445.00
7 23,404,568.00
6,249,427.00
63,341,214.09

(28,308,211.09)

\E e

In terms of our separale report of even dale annexed

= ishek Agarwal
/FRNU }]108C / M.No 403699
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IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC

2022 -
Schedules forming part of the Balance Shoot as at 31st March

31.03.2022
Rs. P.
SCHEDULE NO : 1 CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES
132,990.11
Cash al Bank 7.750.00
Cash in hand ' 5,510,982.00
Fees Receivable
5.651,722.11
SCHEDULE NO: 2 CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
Advance Fees ' 11?33;332
Expenses Payable 1,818,099,
Security ’ 9,386,570.00
' ' 9.852,924.00

Unaccrued Fees

22,257,072.38

SCHEDULE NO : 3 EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS
30,437,140.00

Fees

Hoslel Fees ' 2,874,791.00

Bus Fees 1,085,444.00
628.188.00

Ancillary Receipls

35.025,563.00

SCHEDULE NO : 4 OTHER INCOME

Bank Interest 7,440.00

7,440.00




SCHEDULE NO : 5 ACADEMIC & ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Admission Promolion Expenses
Adverlisement Gxpensps
Afiilinlion Exponses

AMC Charges

Annual Funclion 7 Faslival Expanses

Audit Fees

Bank Charpos

Caonleen Expenses

Charily & Donation
Computer Expenses
Eleclricily Exponses
Examination Expenses
Examination Fees Paid
Freight & Cartage

Garden Expenses

Guest Enlertainment Expenses
Insurance Expenses

Lab Expenses

M & R Building

M & R Furnilure & Fixlures
M &R General

M & R Generalor

M & R Vehicle

Medical Aid Exp -

Office Expenses

Paper & Periodicals
Poslage & Telegram
Prinling & Stationery
Round Off

Securily Service Charges
Software / Websile Expenses’
Stalf Welfare Expenses
Swachhala Expenses
Telephone / Inlernet Expenses
Transporialion Expenses
Travelling Expenses

791,700.00
764,728.00
185,000.00
38,000.00
761,265.00
103,140.00
30.00
1,493,761.00
31,000.00
884,068.00
5,322,513.87
416,091.00
309,120.00
6,500.00
500,000.00
194,394.00
183,992.00
663,842.00
8,743,480.00
509,797.00
716,602.00
1,094,396.00
884,401.00
30,000.00
727,604,00
5,280.00
538.00
1,865,369.22
2.00
857,766.00
125,000.00
550,811.00
549,164.00
118,951.00
279,684.00
186,844.00

29.905,774.09
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SCHEDULE NO : 6 STUDENTS AMENITIES

Fee Concossion & Scholarship
Gues! Lecture Expensos
Library Expensos

Placement Exponses

Prze & Rewnrd Expensos
Research & Development
Spoits Cxponsos

Students Wellare

SCHEDULE NO : 7 PERSONNEL EXPENSES

Salary Expenses

ESI Contnbution

Provident Fund :
Contribution to LIC Gratuity Fund

SECRETARY

1,565,700.00
490,000.00
255,270.00
21.234,00
528,000.00
10,700.00
99,176.00
811,365.00

3.781,445.00

22.427,416.00
12,110.00
68,614.00
896,428.00

23,404,568.00

\% ‘“’E CHAIRMAN
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ASSOCIATION OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES
MEERUT

(IIMT College of Polytechnic)

BALANCE SHEET

1S AT 3157 MARCH 2021




lIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC
A-20, KP-Ill, GREATER NOIDA

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE 31'0;'520: 1

LIABILITIES
SOCIETY ACCOUNT ;
28,477,433.25

Salance as on 31-03-21
Add Excess of Income over Expandiure 6,486,527.48

34,963,960.73

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Opening Gross Block 127,589,577.00

Add : Addition in Assels 340,725.00

Total Gross Block 127.930,302.00

Less:- Deprecialion 72.103,344.00

Nel Block 55,826,958.00

CURRENT ASSETS
LOANS & ADVANCES 1 4,899,209.11

LESS: CURRENT

LIABILITIES 25,762,206.38

%]

Net Current Assets (20,862,997.27)

34,963,960.73

Mo,,uka’—:“:——

(SECRETARY)

{CHNRM)\T()’/

In terms of our separale report of even date annexed

For JAIN VISHAL & ASS

MEERUT . 11TH JANUARY 2022 002348 / M No 403590

L



T COLLEGE
A-20, KP.(i,

OF POLYTECHNIC
GREATER NOIDA

INCOME & Exp
ENDITURE AccounT FoR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

INCome SCHEDULE 31.03.2021
Rs. P.
Educational Receipls 3 44,296,929.00
Other Income p 7.980.00
44,304,908.00

EXPENDITURE
Academic & Administrative Expenses 5 14,473,115.52
‘Students Aminities 6 1,921,567.00
Personnel Expenses 7 14,789,996.00
Depreciation 6,633,703.00

Excess of Income over Expenditure
Carried lo Balance Sheel

(SECRETARY)

37,818,381.52

6,486,527.48

(CHA]RM

In terms of our separate report of even dale annexed

For JAIN VISHAL & ASSOCIATES

_MEERUT.: 11THJANUARY.2022

nts
S ot

R ek Agarwal
5/,—\ \;:_\_‘l. FRNU08108C/-M.No. 403699 -~
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IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC

Scheduies fonning part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2021

31.03.2021
Rs. P.
SCHEDULE NO : 1 CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES
Cash al Bank 106,028.11
Fees Receivable 4,738,792.00
Prepaid Insurance 54,389.00
4,899,208.11
SCHEDULE NO : 2 CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS
O Advance Fees 1.770,831.38
Expenses Payable 12533?333
Securily 9,630,471.
Unacerued Fees 12,839,267.00
25,762,206.38
SCHEDULE NO : 3 EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS .
38,797,656.00
Fees 4.505,150.00
Hoslel Fees 902.703.00
Bus Fees 91'420'00

Ancillary Receipls

44,296,929.00

SCHEDULE NO : 4 OTHER INCOME

.00
Bank Interest 7,980.0
- 7,980.00
- i Y 5
ii."o\l =
iz C&g 5
\a,
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ASSOCIATION OF

MANAGEMENT STUDIES

| MEERUT
- (IIMT College of Polytechnic)

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 3157 MARCH 2020

h




IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC
A-20, KP-lIl, GREATER NOIDA

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 21ST MARCH 2020

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE 31.03.2020

LIABILITIES

SOCIETY ACCOUNT :
Balance as oa 31-03-20
Add | Excess of Income over Expenditure

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Opening Gross Block
Add : Addition in Assets
Total Gross Block
Less:- Depreciation
Net Biock

CURRENT ASSETS
LOANS & ADVANCES

LESS: CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Net! Current Assets

%
; k‘fs —
S o— )

(SECRETARY)

MEERUT : 21ST DEC 2020

Ra, P,

23,020,306.41
13,243,783.32

36,370,089.73

127,589,577.00

127,589,577.00
65.469.641.00

62,119,936.00

2,57€,606.73

.28,326.453.00

(25,749,546.27)

36,370,089.73

Vo a0
“‘.\/ (EFRTRMAN )

In terms of our separale report of even datle annexsd

For UVA & Associates
Chanered Accountants

2
N Prop.
o — Umesh Kumar
RNO20760N 7/ M.No. 071021




IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC
A-20, KP-Ill, GREATER NOIDA

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

INCOME

Educational Receipts

Other Income

EXPENDITURE

Academic & Administrative Expenses
Students Aminities

Depreciation

Excess of Income over Expenditure
Carried to Balance Sheel

N N

(SECRETARY)

MEERUT ; 21ST DEC 2020

; 31.03.2020
SCHEOULE Rs. P.

56,636,992.00

1,396,784.72

58,033,776.72

34,841,548.40
2,520,623.00

7.327,822.00

44,689,993.40

13,343,783.32

(CHAIRMAN )

In terms of our separale reporl of even dale annexed

For UVA & Associales
Chartered Accountants
e |

. = e L ,_,)«\" Prop.
st i ‘ Umesh Kumar
£ NN FRNO20760N / M.No. 071021
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IIMT COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC

Schedules forming part of tho Balanco Sheet as at 3151 March 2020

SCHEDULE NO : 1 CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES

Cash al Bank
Fees Receivable
Prepaid Insurance

34.03.2020
Rs. P.

114,086.73
2,400,167.00
62.353.00

2.576.606.73

SCHEDULE NO : 2 CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

Advance Fees
Expenses Payable
Scholarship Payable
Security

Unaccrued Fees

576,270.00
1,496,361.00
40,000.00
9,366,972.00
16,846,850.00

28,326,453.00

SCHEDULE NO : 3 EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS

Fees
Hoslel Fees
Bus Fees

43,676,492.00
10,617,850.00
2,342,650.00

$6.636,992.00

SCHEDULE NO : 4 OTHER INCOME

Bank Interesl
Project Grant Received
Fine Charges

14,660.72
947,381.00
434,743.00

1,396,784.72

A3




SCHEDU :
LENO : 5 ACADEMIC & ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Xpenses 328,798.00
Affiliation Expenses 155,000.00
AMC Charges 66,015.00
Bank Charges 141.60
Canteen Expenses 2,204,356.00
Compuler Expenses 39,844.00
Commission Expenses 2.661,500.00
Electricity Expenses 1,851,632.00
ESI Conlribulion 5,848.00
Examination Expenses 472,160.00
Exuminalion Fees Paid 815,920.00
Contribution to LIC Gratuity Fund 529,919.00
Guest Entertainment Expenses 3,433.00
Insurance Expenses, 123,451.00
Lab Expenses 18,285.00
M & R Building 609,176.00
M & R Furniture & Fixtures 95,612.00
M & R General 36,937.00
M & R Generator 131,590.00
M & R Vehicle - 82,886.00
Medical Aid Exp 12,030.00
Office Expenses 313,651.00
Printing & Stalionery 2,557,829.00
Provident Fund 51,243.00
Salary Expenses 19,062,642.00
Security Service Charges 340,061.00
Staff Wellare Expenses 283,361.00
Swachhata Expenses 130,794.00
Telephone / Internet Expenses 60,176.80
Transportation Expenses 917,166.00
Travelling Expenses 755,091.00
34,841,548.40

SCHEDULE NO : 6 STUDENTS AMENIT.IES
Fee Concession & Scholarship 1,110,000.00
Guest Leclure Expenses 14,806.00
Library Expense€s 408,313.00
Prize & Reward Expenses 167,000.00
Research & Development 312,163.00
Sports Expenses 30,341.00
siudents Wellare 478,000.00

\
o=

2.520,623.00

L TR T o

‘\\_,\cr"‘»' fdo e

'

(SECRETARY) : (CHAIRMAN )
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